

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.5459/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2022 in OA No.1454/2021 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

COMMANDER SANDEEP SINGH**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(With appln.(s) for IA No.39608/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39607/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.39606/2022-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 25-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT**

For Petitioner(s) Brig. (Retd.) Vivek Chhatre, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purshotham, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act 2007 is granted.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No 1618 of 2022.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master**