IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

1

Civil Appeal Nos 845-846 of 2022

Cdr Vijayeta and Anr

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

Union of India and Ors

....Respondent(s)

ORDER

- Mr Sudhanshu S Pandey, counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, states that one of the appellants, namely, Cdr Vijayeta, seeks to unconditionally withdraw the Civil Appeal. The Civil Appeal is consequently dismissed as withdrawn in relation to Cdr Vijayeta. An amended memo of parties be filed within a period of one week.
- The claim of the Cdr Vijayeta for the release of her pensionary and other retiral benefits shall be expeditiously processed in accordance with law within a fortnight.

[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J

[Surya Kant]

New Delhi; May 09, 2022 -S-

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).841-843/2022

CDR. AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO. 60710/2022 IN C.A.NO. 845-846/2022 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER]

WITH

IA No. 60710/2022 in C.A. No. 845-846/2022 (XVII) (IA No. 60710/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 09-05-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kahorngam Zimik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 60710/2022 in C.A. No. 845-846/2022

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in relation to Cdr Vijayeta in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)